

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 691 OF 2009

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATN.OF STRAY TROUBL.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirmesh Dube,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.for  
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the applicant  
who have filed the application for impleadment.

However, four weeks' time is granted to  
remove the defect as pointed out by the office in its  
report dated 10/12/2011, failing which the impleadment  
application shall stand rejected.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER