

Ms. Padmaja Kaul,Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimish Dube,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh,Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)NO. 13004 of 2009

It is represented by the counsel for petitioners that Respondent Nos. 5,7,9,23,31,42,43 and 46 are to be deleted from the array of parties. The request is accepted and they are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

...2/-

-2-

In SLP(C)...../2010 (CC No.6293)

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition.

List all the matters for final disposal in the first week of September, 2012.

In the meantime, service may be effected on the unserved respondents.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master