

<

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17112/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2013 in CWP No.8676/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
DIMPLE VAHALI OBEROI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetpat Aryama Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Singh Gahlout, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.B. Pandey, Adv.

No.1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. A.B. Pandey learned counsel appears on caveat on behalf
of respondent No.1 and waives service of notice on her behalf.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) No.691 of 2009.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order
dated 23.03.2013 of the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla in
Civil Writ Petition No.8676 of 2011.

Post along with all connected matters in the second week
of July, 2013..

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master